SC AGROTECH LIMITED

CIN: L01122DL1990PLC042207

Registered Address: RZ-1484/28, Ground Floor, Tughlakabad Ext. New Delhi-110019 Corporate Office: F/F-13 Om Arcade, S P Ring Road B/S Girivar Galaxy Vastral, Vastral, Ahmedabad,

Daskroi, Gujarat, India, 382418

Email: sheel102@gmail.com Contact No.: 97129 95234 Web: www.scagrotech.in

Date: 22nd January, 2025

To, Listing Department, **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroz Jeejeeboy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400023

BSE Script Code: 526081

Sub.:- <u>Submission of Disclosure u/s 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have received Disclosure under regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from **JIVAIB TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED**.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thank you, Yours faithfully

FOR, SC AGROTECH LIMITED

RAVI YASHWANTBHAI PATEL WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR DIN: 08819521

JIVAIB TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN: U66190GJ2024PTC148334)

A-610, World Trade Tower, Behind Skoda Showroom, Jivraj Park, Ahmedabad, Ahmadabad City, Gujarat, India, 380051

Email - jivaibtradingpytltd@gmail.com

mo no-9624934648

Date - 20/01/2025

To, SC Agrotech Ltd RZ-1484/28, Ground floor, Tughlakabad Ext, New Delhi, Delhi, 110019

To, BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Scrip Code - 526081

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosures to SEBI (SAST) Regulation 2011

This is to inform you that we have acquired 12,18,555 (20.33%) shares of SC Agrotech Limited.

This requisite disclosure in terms of Regulations 29(1) of SEBI (Subsequent Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is attached herewith.

Kindly take the above on records.

Thanking You

For, Jivaib Trading Private Limited
JIVAIB TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED

Director

DIRECTOR

Shreyansh Patel DIN - 10550706

(Encl: As Above)

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SC AGROTE	ECH LIMITED	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Seller	Acquirer")		
Whether the Acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/ disposal under			-
consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	0.00	0.00%	0.00%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)		, ,	
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 		,	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)		•	
Details of acquisition/sale			-
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	12,18,555	20.33%	20.33%
b) Voting rights (VR) acquired otherwise than by equity shares		20.0570	
b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares earrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold. c) Shares encumbered/ Invoked/ released by the acquirer	** v::	- X-	
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	A		
After the acquisition/ disposal- holding of : a) Shares carrying voting rights	12,18,555	20.33%	20.33%
 b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 			
after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment/inter-se transfer /encumbrance etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		(T)	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the IC before the said acquisition / sale	59,95,000 eq	uity shares of Rs.	10/- each.
	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	TO BE A STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	59,95,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.
TC after the said acquisition / sale	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	59,95,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.
after the said acquisition	- Participation (Augustian Control of Cont

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For, JIVANETERADING PRIMATE LIMITED

G. Partel DIRECTOR

Director

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 20-01-2025